THUNDERBIRDS

UBC vs Trinity Western
Thursday, November 10, 2022
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1 Kate Fawcett G 5-3 2 HKBHK  Tottenham, ON Barrie Sharks PWHL (Banting Memorial) fau-SET

2 McKenzie Mayo D 5-6 2 HKBHK  Saskatoon, SK Prince Albert Northern Bears U18 AAA (Carlton Comp)

5 Ella Boon D 5-8 1 BUSBB Vandoorhoof, BC Northern Capitals (Prince George)

6 Kyra McDonald W 5-11 2 HKBHK  Inuik, NT St. Albert Slash U18 AAA (Bellerose Composite HS) KEY-ra

7 Brooklyn Anderson C 5-3 2 HKBHK  Shellbrook, SK Prince Albert Northern Bears U18 AAA (Carlton Comp)

8 Kate Bumstead D 5-8 2 EDUCBA Headingley, MB St. Mary's Flames CSSHL (St. Mary's Academy)

9 Lainie Nichols D 5-8 2 GENBS  Winnipeg, MB St. Mary's Flames CSSHL (St. Mary's Academy) LAY-knee
11 Kate Klassen F 5-7 2 BIOBS Chilliwack, BC UCONN - NCAA (Chilliwack)

12 Reilley Kellner C 5-9 2 BUSBB Langley, BC Ontario Hockey Academy KILL-ner

15 Ashlee Wolfe W 5-7 2 BIOBS Holbein, SK Swift Current Wildcats U18 AAA (Swift Current Comp)

16  Jordyn Matthews C 5-8 2 GENSCI Okotoks, AB Rocky Mountain Raiders U18 AAA (Foothills Comp)

17 Kara Yackel W 1 BIOBS  St. Paul, MB Balmoral Hall (Winnipeg) YAK-el

18 Chloe Reid W 5-8 2 BIOBS Leduc, AB Edmonton Pandas (Christ the King HS)

19 Kailey Ledoux W 5-5 2 PREMED Saskatoon, SK Prince Albert Northern Bears U18 AAA (Bethlehem Catholic) La-DOH

20 Olivia Leier W 5-8 1 EDUCBA Regina, SK ND Hounds U18 AAA (Athol Murray Coll of Notre Dame) Leer

21 Desi Wiens W 5-7 2 BUSBB  Abbotsford, BC Pacific Steelers (MEI) WEEns

22 Brooklyn Hutchings C 5-6 1 GENBS  Prince George, BC Northern Capitals (Prince George)

23 Neisha Germann W 5-4 4 HKBHK  Lloydminster, AB Red Deer College Queens ACAC (Lloydminster) NE-shaw
24  Michela Naccarato W 5-3 1 BUSBA  Edmonton, AB St. Albert Slash (St. Francis Xavier) MIK-a-la NAK-a-rat-o
25 Jaidia Pisani D 5-5 2 EDUCBA Sturgeon County, AB  St. Albert Slash U18 AAA (St. Albert Catholic) JAY-da Pl-san-ee
26 Jace Scott D 5-6 2 HKBHK  Lloydminster, AB Lloydminster Steelers U18 AAA (Holy Rosary)

27  Emily Johnston W 5-10 2 CHMBS  White Rock, BC Suffolk University (Semiahmoo Secondary)

28 Amy Potomak W 5-9 4 CS Aldergrove, BC Minnesota-NCAA, Canada (Aldergrove) POT-o0-mak
32 Mabel Maltais G 5-6 2 BIOBS Edmonton, AB St. Albert Slash U18 AAA (Vimy Ridge Academy) MALT-is

33 Karsyn Niven G 5-7 1 HKIBA Houston, BC Northern Capitals (Houston) CAR-sin

47 Chelsea Debusschere D 5-4 4 ENVSCI Lloydminster, AB U of S Huskies USPORTS (Lloydminster) de-BUSH-er
49  Katherine Chadwick W 5-5 4 EDUPD Kanata, ON UNB - AUS

Head Coach: Jean Laforest (3)

Assistant Coaches/Staff: Sarah Potomak, Harold Wiens, Eddie Guay, Kiki Richardson
Therapist: Natalie Ghobrial, Katia Sanon

Strength & Conditioning/Nutrition: Cole Hergott

Associate AD:Media and Marketing: Mark Janzen

SID: Scott Stewart



2022 UBC Thunderbirds Women's Hockey Roster

Hometown
Chilliwack, B.C.
West Kelowna, B.C.
Maple Ridge, B.C.
Calgary, Alta.
Edmonton, Alta.
Winnipeg, Man.
Winnipeg, Man.

North Vancouver, B.C.

Richmond, B.C.
Calgary, Alta.
Lake Country, B.C.
Port Moody, B.C.

Previous Team

Boston University
Okanagan Hockey Academy
Team BC

Edge School

St. Albert Slash Midget
St. Mary's Academy
Team Manitoba U-18
Ohio State University
Team BC U-18

Calgary Fire

Pursuit of Excellence
Team BC U-18

Pronunciation

MEE-ah BARED

MY-AH
SHAN-reet BASS-ee

No. Name Pos. Ht. Elig Major

1 Kate Stuart G 6-0 5  Unclassified

4 Ashton Thorpe D 5-7 2 Arts

10 Emma Hall F 5-6 4  Science

11  Mia Bierd F 5-6 2  Applied Science
12 Mackenzie Kordic F 5-11 3 Arts

13 Ashley McFadden F 5-8 4  Sauder School of Business
14  Karine Sandilands F 5-7 2 Kinesiology

17  Madisyn Wiebe F 5-7 2 Arts

19  Annalise Wong F 5-2 2 Science

20 Mya Healey F 5-5 2 Arts

21  Chanreet Bassi F 5-7 3 Arts

22 Sophia Gaskell D 5-7 2 Kinesiology

23 Ireland Perrott F 5-10 5 Commerce

26  Grace Elliott F 6-1 2 Arts

27  Hannah Koroll D 5-9 4 Commerce

28  Kailee Peppler D 5-9 2 Sauder School of Business
32  Reese Hiddleston G 5-7 3 Kinesiology

35  Elise Hugens G 5-7 2 Kinesiology

37 Joelle Fiala F 5-7 4  Science

39 Kayla McDougall G 56 1 Arts

55  Rylind MacKinnon D 5-10 4  Kinesiology

57  Sierra LaPlante D 5-10 2 Science

74  Cassidy Rhodes F 5-4 1  Kinesiology

77  Olivia Buckley F 5-5 1 Arts

91 Jacqueline Fleming F 50 1 Arts

94  Kennesha Miswaggon D 5-7 3  Kinesiology

Head Coach: Graham Thomas (11th season)

Assistant Coaches: Mike Sommer, Haneet Parhar, Cassidy Wait
Assistant and Goaltending Coach: Pasco Valana

Assistant Coach, Strength & Conditioning: Amanda Jones
Athletic Therapist: Mel Rogers

Trainers: Cristina Capitanio, Jackson Beavis

Equipment Manager: Jon Adkins

Sturgeon County, Alta. Pursuit of Excellence Like the bird
White Rock, B.C. Delta Hockey Academy

Saskatoon, Sask. Prince Albert Northern Bears  KORE-ull
Saskatoon, Sask. Rink Academy Kelowna

White Rock, B.C. Delta Hockey Academy

Sherwood Park, Alta. Team Alberta U-18 HUGH-guns
Clavet, Sask. Robert Morris University FEE-al-ah
Puslinch, Ont. Stoney Creek Junior Sabres

Cranbrook, B.C. Northern Alberta Xtreme

Calgary, Alta. Team Alberta U-18

Ardrossan, Alta. Edmonton Pandas

Trail, B.C. Team BC U-18

Beaumont, Alta. Edmonton Pandas

Cross Lake, Man. Balmoral Hall KA-neesh-AH

Mental Performance/Counselling Support: Dr. Lauren McBride
Managing Director, Athletics & Recreation: Kavie Toor

Senior Manager, Communications and Media Relations: Stu Walters
Coordinator, Media Relations and Communications: Jeff Sargeant
Coordinator, Sports Information: Dan O'Connor



GOALIES
# Name

1 Kate Stuart
32 Reese Hiddleston
35 Elise Hugens

39 Kayla McDougall
TEAMS
# Name

4 Ashton Thorpe
10
11
12
13
14
17
19
20
21
22
23
26
27
28
37
55
57
74
77
91
94

Emma Hall

Mia Bierd
Mackenzie Kordic
Ashley McFadden
Karine Sandilands
Madisyn Wiebe
Annalise Wong
Mya Healey
Chanreet Bassi
Sophia Gaskell
Ireland Perrott
Grace Elliott
Hannah Koroll
Kailee Peppler
Joelle Fiala

Rylind MacKinnon
Sierra LaPlante
Cassidy Rhodes
Olivia Buckley
Jacquelyn Fleming
Kennesha Miswaggon
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UBC (8-1-1-0) vs. Trinity Western (5-5-0-0)
Nov 10, 2022 -- Langley Events Centre
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OTL SL SO GAA
0O 0 0 156
0 0 0 0.00
1 0 1 139
0 0 0 0.00
A Pts. PIM +/-
4 4 6 3
0 0 2 2
2 4 8 2
3 7 4 3
0 0 0 0
1 2 2 5
0 0 0 1
4 5 0 7
2 2 4 2
6 9 8 6
2 4 2 5
2 8 8 3
2 4 10 3
8 9 2 6
3 3 0 3
4 6 12 6
2 3 14 4
1 3 0 6
1 8 10 5
0 o0 2 2
3 5 2 5
3 3 4 5
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0.938
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GOALIES
# Name

1 Kate Fawcett
32 Mabel Maltais

33 Karsyn Niven
TEAMS
# Name

McKenzie Mayo
Ella Boon

Kyra McDonald
Brooklyn Anderson
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Kate Bumstead
9 Lainie Nichols
Kate Klassen
12
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
47
49

Reilley Kellner
Ashlee Wolfe
Jordyn Matthews
Kara Yackel

Chloe Reid

Kailey Ledoux
Olivia Leier

Desi Wiens
Brooklyn Hutchings
Neisha Germann
Michela Naccarato
Jaidia Pisani

Jace Scott

Emily Johnston
Amy Potomak
Chelsea Debusschere
Katherine Chadwick

Team Staff
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5-6 9
5-10 0
5-9 10
5-4 9
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0O 0 0 0.00 0.000
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0o 1 2 0
5 9 16 3
0 0 0 -1
1 1 6 0
2 3 10 -4
0 0 4 -1
0 0 6 -4
2 2 6 -1
0o 1 4 -2
1 1 2 0
1 2 2 -4
2 4 8 -3
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 -2
3 3 4 0
0 0 0 -2
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3 11 12
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Canada West Women
Women

Rank Team

Alberta

Mount Royal
UBC
Saskatchewan
Trinity Western
Calgary
MacEwan
Manitoba

© 0 N O O~ W N =

Regina
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Saturday, November 5 2022

Alberta 3 at Manitoba 2 Final

Calgary 1 at UBC 3 Final

Trinity Western 2 at MacEwan 1 Final OT1
Saskatchewan 2 at Regina 1 Final
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Standings

0 18 0.750 33 18 102 8
17 0.850 34 18 128 8
17 0850 36 15 100 7
12 0600 17 15 84 3
10 0500 23 25 121 4
7 0350 15 25 91 2
7 0350 14 27 133 2
6 0300 20 36 122 3
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Thursday, November 10 2022
UBC at Trinity Western 7:15 pm PST

OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW
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Home Away P10 STK
6-0-0-0 3-3-0-0 8-2-0-0 6-0-0
6-1-0-0 2-0-1-0 8-1-1-0 2-0-0
4-0-0-0 4-1-1-0 8-1-1-0 7-0-1
2-0-2-0 3-3-0-0 5-3-2-0 2-0-0
3-1-0-0 2-4-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0
1-2-0-0 2-4-1-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-0
1-4-1-0 2-2-0-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-1
3-3-0-0 0-4-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-5-0
2-3-1-0 0-4-0-0 2-7-1-0 0-5-0

Friday, November 11 2022

MacEwan at Saskatchewan 7:00 pm CST
Mount Royal at Regina 7:00 pm CST
Manitoba at Calgary 7:00 pm MST



Trinity Western 2022-23 Women's Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender

Sep. 30 Saskatchewan W 1-0-0-0 2-1  McKenzie Mayo Mabel Maltais (1 GA, 29 SVS) Camryn Drever (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 1 Saskatchewan L 1-1-0-0  0-3 Kate Fawcett (3 GA, 28 SVS) Colby Wilson (0 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 7 at Mount Royal L 1-2-0-0 2-3 Mabel Maltais (3 GA, 33 SVS) Kaitlyn Ross (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 8 at Mount Royal L 1-3-0-0 3-5 Mabel Maltais (5 GA, 21 SVS) Cassie Shokar (3 GA, 15 SVS)
Oct. 14 Alberta W 2-3-0-0 3-1  Amy Potomak Kate Fawcett (1 GA, 19 SVS) Halle Oswald (3 GA, 17 SVS)
Oct. 15 Alberta W 3-3-0-0 4-1 Brooklyn Anderson Kate Fawcett (1 GA, 25 SVS) Halle Oswald (2 GA, 14 SVS)
Oct. 21  at Manitoba L 3-4-0-0 1-4 Kate Fawcett (3 GA, 32 SVS) Kimberley Davidson (1 GA, 17 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Manitoba W 4-4-0-0 5-4 Kara Yackel Mabel Maltais (4 GA, 22 SVS) Emily Shippam (5 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 4 at MacEwan L 4-5-0-0 1-2 Kate Fawcett (2 GA, 35 SVS) Brianna Sank (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Nov.5 at MacEwan W 5-5-0-0 2-1 OT Jaidia Pisani Mabel Maltais (1 GA, 29 SVS) Brianna Sank (2 GA, 17 SVS)
Nov. 10 UBC 7:15 pm PST

Nov. 12 at UBC 3:00 pm PST

Nov. 18 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST

Nov. 19 at Calgary 3:00 pm MST

Nov. 25 Regina 7:15 pm PST

Nov. 26 Regina 7:00 pm PST

Dec.2 Mount Royal 7:00 pm PST

Dec.3 Mount Royal 1:00 pm PST

Jan.6  at Saskatchewan 7:00 pm CST
Jan.7 at Saskatchewan 7:00 pm CST

Jan. 13 at Alberta 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 14 at Alberta 2:00 pm MST
Jan. 20 MacEwan 7:15 pm PST
Jan. 21 MacEwan 2:00 pm PST
Jan. 27 Manitoba 7:15 pm PST
Jan. 28 Manitoba 1:00 pm PST
Feb.3 atUBC 4:00 pm PST
Feb.4 UBC 12:00 pm PST

* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Date Opponent
Sep. 30 at Calgary
Oct. 1 at Calgary
Oct. 7 Manitoba
Oct. 8 Manitoba

Oct. 14 at Saskatchewan
Oct. 15 at Saskatchewan
Oct. 28 at MacEwan
Oct. 29 at MacEwan
Nov. 4 Calgary

Nov. 5 Calgary

Nov. 10 at Trinity Western
Nov. 12 Trinity Western
Nov. 18 Alberta

Nov. 19 Alberta

Nov. 25 at Mount Royal
Nov. 26 at Mount Royal
Dec.2 Regina

Dec.3 Regina

Jan. 13 Saskatchewan
Jan. 14 Saskatchewan
Jan. 20 at Manitoba
Jan. 21 at Manitoba
Jan. 27 MacEwan

Jan. 28 MacEwan
Feb. 3 Trinity Western
Feb. 4 at Trinity Western
Feb. 10 at Regina

Feb. 11 at Regina

* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

UBC 2022-23 Women's Regular Season Game Schedule

Result

L
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7:15 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm MST
3:00 pm MST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
7:00 pm CST
2:00 pm CST
7:00 pm PST
3:00 pm PST
4:00 pm PST
12:00 pm PST
7:00 pm CST
3:00 pm CST

Record
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
3-1-1-0
4-1-1-0
5-1-1-0
6-1-1-0
7-1-1-0
8-1-1-0

Score
5-2
0-3
6-1
6-2

2-30T

2-10T
5-0
4-1
3-1
3-1

GWG
Ireland Perrott

Hannah Koroll
Joelle Fiala

Chanreet Bassi
Mackenzie Kordic
Ireland Perrott
Karine Sandilands

Goaltender

Elise Hugens (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Kate Stuart (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Elise Hugens (1 GA, 17 SVS)
Kate Stuart (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Elise Hugens (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Kate Stuart (1 GA, 18 SVS)
Elise Hugens (0 GA, 12 SVS)
Kate Stuart (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Elise Hugens (1 GA, 22 SVS)

Jacquelyn Fleming Kate Stuart (1 GA, 19 SVS)

Opposing Goaltender

Gabriella Durante (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Gabriella Durante (0 GA, 28 SVS)
Kimberley Davidson (6 GA, 40 SVS)
Emily Shippam (6 GA, 25 SVS)
Camryn Drever (2 GA, 27 SVS)
Camryn Drever (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Lindsey Johnson (5 GA, 38 SVS)
Brianna Sank (4 GA, 47 SVS)
Gabriella Durante (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Gabriella Durante (2 GA, 33 SVS)



Top 20 Scorers

Rank  Player

1 Tatum Amy

2 Aliya Jomha

3 Emma Bergesen

4 Amy Potomak

5 Courtney Kollman

6 Madison Willan

7 Payton Laumbach

8 Brooklyn Anderson
9 Cassidy Maplethorpe
10 Chanreet Bassi

11 Jenna Merk

12 Taylor Kezama

13 Hannah Koroll

14 * Cassidy Rhodes

15 Ireland Perrott

16 Taylor Anker

17 Several Players Tied

Minor Penalties
Rank Player

Rachel Gottfried
Brooklyn Anderson
Kori Paterson
Hannah Pennell
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Several Players Tied

Power Play Goals
Rank Player

Hannah Pennell
Kate Gregoire
Courtney Kollman
Natalie Kieser
Madison Willan

a A W N =

Shots
Rank Player

Alli Borrow
Paige Hubbard
Joelle Fiala

Tatum Amy

a W N =

Several Players Tied

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

Courtney Kollman
Kennedy Brown
Jenna Merk
Danica Namaka
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Ireland Perrott

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

Team
MRU
MRU
MRU
TWU
MRU
ALB
ALB
TWU
ALB
UBC
REG
ALB
UBC
UBC
UBC
ALB

Team
MAN
TWU
GMU
REG

Team
REG
MAN
MRU
ALB
ALB

Team
CGY
REG
UBC
MRU

Team
MRU
SSK
REG
ALB
UBC

Team

GP
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
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10
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10
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Leaders (Overall)

Goals
Rank  Player

Amy Potomak
2 * Cassidy Rhodes
3 Courtney Kollman
4 Payton Laumbach
5 Ireland Perrott
Assists
Rank Player

Tatum Amy
2 Emma Bergesen
3 Aliya Jomha
4 Hannah Koroll
5 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player

Rachel Gottfried
Rebecca Thiessen
Kallie O'Hearn

Rebecca Clarke
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Camryn Amundson
Major Penalties

Rank Player

1 Rebecca Clarke

2 Camryn Amundson
3 * Allee Gerrard

4 Amanda Murray

5 Jace Scott

Short Handed Goals

Rank Player

1 Brooklyn Anderson
2 Amy Potomak

3 Several Players Tied

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player

1 * Ava Metzger

2 Athena Hauck

3 Laura Cook

4 Emily Holmes

5 Abby Soyko
Plus/Minus

Rank Player

Tatum Amy
Courtney Kollman
Camryn Amundson
Emma Bergesen
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Aliya Jomha

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player

Team
TWU
UBC
MRU
ALB
UBC

Team
MRU
MRU
MRU
UBC

Team
MAN
GMU
GMU
CGY
MRU

Team
CGY
MRU
MRU
GMU
TWU

Team
TWU
TWU

Team
MRU
MRU
MRU
SSK
ALB

Team
MRU
MRU
MRU
MRU
MRU

Team

GP
10
10
10
12
10
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10
10
10
10

GP

GP
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+/-
10
10

Shots PCT

10

15

40.0
33.3
28.6
28.6
26.7



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)

Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1 Colby Wilson SSK 3 187:13 2 0 1 0 1 2 0640 0 0 0 0.000 87 85 0.977
2 Halle Oswald ALB 10 607:08 7 3 O 0 4 12 1190 0 0 0 0.000 192 180 0.938
3 Kaitlyn Ross MRU 8 48525 6 0 1 0 0 11 136 0 0 0 0 0.000 178 167 0.938
4 Elise Hugens UBC 5 303:13 4 0 1 0 1 7 139 0 0 0 0 0.000 113 106 0.938
5 Kate Stuart UBC 5 30751 4 1 0 0 0 8 156 0 0 0 0 0.000 116 108 0.931
6 Camryn Drever SSK 7 43155 3 3 1 0 0 13 181 0 0 0 0 0.000 179 166 0.927
7 Kate Fawcett TWU 5 29741 2 3 0 0 0 10 202 0 0 0 0 0.000 149 139 0.933
8 Gabriella Durante CGY 10 554142 3 6 1 0 2 21 227 0 0 0 0 0.000 300 279 0.930
9 Brianna Sank GMU 9 53925 3 5 1 0 0 22 2450 0 0 0 0.000 262 240 0.916
10 Arden Kliewer REG 7 40758 2 5 0 0 1 18 265 0 0 0 0 0.000 208 190 0.913
11 Mabel Maltais TWU 5 30034 3 2 O 0 0 14 2790 0 0 0 0.000 148 134 0.905
12 Natalie Williamson REG 4 18922 0 2 1 0 0 10 317 0 0 0 0 0.000 77 67 0.870
13 Meagan Relf MAN 4 239:09 1 3 0 0 0 13 3260 0 0 0 0.000 111 98 0.883
14 Emily Shippam MAN 4 18634 0 3 0 0 0 15 4820 0 0 0 0.000 74 59 0.797
Wins Saves
Rank Player Team W Rank Player Team SVS
1 Halle Oswald ALB 7 1 Gabriella Durante CGY 279
2 Kaitlyn Ross MRU 6 2 Brianna Sank GMU 240
3 Elise Hugens UBC 4 3 Arden Kliewer REG 190
4 Kate Stuart UBC 4 4 Halle Oswald ALB 180
5 Several Goaltenders Tied 3 5 Kaitlyn Ross MRU 167
L Save Percentage
osses Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%
Rank Player Team L )
) Colby Wilson SSK 2 85 0977
1 Gabriella Durante CGY 6 .
) 2 Kaitlyn Ross MRU 11 167 0.938
2 Brianna Sank GMU 5 .
) 3 Elise Hugens UBC 7 106 0.938
3 Arden Kliewer REG 5
. 4 Halle Oswald ALB 12 180 0.938
4 Several Goaltenders Tied 3
5 Kate Fawcett TWU 10 139 0.933
Mins
Rank Player Team Mins
1 Halle Oswald ALB 607:08 )
2 Gabriella Durante CGY 554:42 Shootout Wins
. Rank Player Team SOW
3 Brianna Sank GMU 539:25
4 Kaitlyn Ross MRU 485:25
5 Camryn Drever SSK 431:55
Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO
1 Halle Oswald ALB 4
2 Gabriella Durante CGYy 2 Shootout Percentage
) Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%
3 Colby Wilson SSK 1
4 Elise Hugens UBC 1
5 Arden Kliewer REG 1

* indicates rookie



Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player

* Cassidy Rhodes
* Ava Metzger

*

Jacquelyn Fleming
Sydney Mercier
Taylor Wilkinson
Sara Kazeil

* Sophia Zuck
Kaitlyn Gilroy
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Norah Collins
10 * Keagan Goulet
11 Jolie Nafziger
12 * Allee Gerrard
13 Miri Licis

14 * Abbey Bourdeaud'Hui
15 * Dana Goertzen
16 * Jordyn Hutt

17 * Kiana McNinch
Minor Penalties

Rank  Player

*

*

Sara Kazeil
* Cassidy Rhodes
Dana Goertzen

*

Keagan Goulet

*
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*

Sydney Mercier

Power Play Goals
Rank Player

1 * Cassidy Rhodes
2 * Taylor Wilkinson

3 * Ava Metzger

4 * Jacquelyn Fleming
5 * Kaitlyn Gilroy
Shots

Rank Player

1 * Cassidy Rhodes
2 * Sydney Mercier

3 * Kaitlyn Gilroy

4 * Sara Kazeil

5 * Jacquelyn Fleming
Game Winning Goals
Rank Player

1 * Sophia Zuck

2 * Jacquelyn Fleming

Shootout Goals
Rank Player

Team
UBC
MRU
UBC
CGY
SSK
ALB
CGY
REG
MAN
CGY
CGY
MRU
CGY
ALB
MAN
MRU
MRU

Team
ALB
UBC
MAN
CGY
CGY

Team
UBC
SSK
MRU
UBC
REG

Team
UBC
CGY
REG
ALB
UBC

Team

CGY
UBC

Team
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Leaders (Rookies)

Goals
Rank  Player
1 * Cassidy Rhodes
2 * Ava Metzger
3 Several Players Tied
Assists
Rank  Player
* Sydney Mercier
2 * Sara Kazeil
3 * Jacquelyn Fleming
4 * Taylor Wilkinson
5 Several Players Tied

Penalty Minutes

Rank Player

1 * Allee Gerrard

2 * Sara Kazeil

3 * Cassidy Rhodes

4 Several Players Tied

Major Penalties
Rank Player

1 * Allee Gerrard

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player

1 * Jacquelyn Fleming

Shooting Percentage

Rank  Player

1 * Ava Metzger

2 * Cassidy Rhodes

3 * Sophia Zuck

4 * Taylor Wilkinson

5 Several Players Tied
Plus/Minus

Rank  Player

1 * Jacquelyn Fleming
2 * Cassidy Rhodes

3 * Riley Smith

4 * Ava Metzger

5 Several Players Tied

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player

Team
UBC
MRU

Team
CGY
ALB
uBC
SSK

Team
MRU
ALB
uBC

Team
MRU

Team
UBC

Team
MRU
UBC
CGY
SSK

Team
uBC
UBC
ALB
MRU

Team

GP G
10 7
9 4
2
GP A
10 4
12 4
10 3
10 2
1
GP PIM
4 15
12 12
10 10
6
GP MajPen
4 1
GP SHG
10 1
GP Goals Shots PCT
9 4 10 40.0
10 7 32 21.9
9 2 1 18.2
10 2 13 15.4
14.3
GP  +/-
10 5
10 5
4 4
9 2
1
SOG SOA S0%



Leaders (Defencemen)

Top 20 Scorers Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS Rank Player
1 Emma Bergesen MRU 10 2 10 12 1 Hannah Pennell
2 Taylor Kezama ALB 9 2 7 9 2 Several Players Tied
3 Hannah Koroll uBc 10 1 8 9 .
4 Taylor Anker ALB 12 1 7 8 :s:r:its Player
5 Hannah Pennell REG 10 4 3 7 1 Emma Bergesen
6 Brooklyn Stevely SSK 10 0 6 6 5 Hannah Koroll
7 Mackenzie Butz MRU 9 2 3 5 3 Taylor Kezama
8 Kendra Zuchotzki SSK 10 2 3 5 4 Taylor Anker
9 Olivia Leggett REG 10 0 5 5 5 Brookiyn Stevely
10 Sophia Gaskell UuBC 10 2 2 4
11 McKenzie Mayo TWU 10 1 3 4 Penalty Minutes
12 Ashton Thorpe UBC 7 0 4 4 Rank  Player
13 * Sara Kazeil ALB 12 0 4 4 1 Rachel Gottfried
14 Several Players Tied 3 2 Rebecca Thiessen
3 Kallie O'Hearn
4 Hannah Pennell
5 Several Players Tied
Minor Penalties Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen Rank Player
1 Rachel Gottfried MAN 7 8 1 Jace Scott
2 Hannah Pennell REG 10 8
3 Several Players Tied 7
Power Play Goals Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG Rank Player
1 Hannah Pennell REG 10 4
2 Taylor Kezama ALB 9
3 Several Players Tied 1
Shots Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Shots Rank Player
1 Emma Bergesen MRU 10 25 1 Laura Cook
2 Brooklyn Stevely SSK 10 25 2 Emily Holmes
3 Aryn Chambers GMU 10 24 3 Hannah Pennell
4 Hannah Koroll UBC 10 24 4 Sierra LaPlante
5 Several Players Tied 22 5 Rachel Gottfried
Game Winning Goals Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP GWG Rank Player
1 Several Players Tied 1 1 Emma Bergesen
2 Laura Cook
3 Several Players Tied
Shootout Goals Shootout Percentage

Rank Player Team SOG SOA Rank Player

Team GP
REG 10

Team GP
MRU 10
UBC 10
ALB 9

ALB 12
SSK 10

Team GP
MAN 7
GMU 10
GMU 7
REG 10

Team GP
TWU 9

Team GP

Team GP
MRU
SSK
REG 10
UBC
MAN

Team GP
MRU 10
MRU 8

Team SOG SOA SO0%

N b

> >

o N N 0o

PIM
26
22
20
16
14

MajPen

SHG

Goals

- N A~ DN

+/-

Shots PCT

7
7
18
10
5

28.6
28.6
22.2
20.0
20.0



Specialty Team Records

Team Power Play Team Penalty Kill

Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF
1 Alberta 12 52 16 30.8 2 1 UBC 10 41 83 92.7 2
2 Mount Royal 10 42 7 167 0 2 Calgary 10 37 3 919 1
3 Saskatchewan 10 49 8 163 0 3 Trinity Western 10 48 4 91.7 4
4 UBC 10 44 7 159 0 4 Alberta 12 45 4 91.1 1
5 Manitoba 10 42 6 143 3 5 Saskatchewan 10 36 4 889 0
6 Regina 10 53 7 132 1 6 MacEwan 10 53 7 86.8 0
7 Trinity Western 10 42 5 119 1 7 Mount Royal 10 46 8 826 0
8 Calgary 10 36 2 56 2 8 Manitoba 10 54 13 759 1
9 MacEwan 10 42 1 24 A1 9 Regina 10 42 13 69.0 1

Team Overtime Performance

Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT
1 Saskatchewan 4 2 20 0 6 0.750
2 Alberta 1 100 0 2 1.000
3 Trinity Western 1 100 0 2 1.000
4 Calgary 2 110 0 3 0.750
5 MacEwan 2 110 0 3 0.750
6 UBC 2 110 0 3 0.750
7 Manitoba 0 00O 0 0 0.000
8 Mount Royal 1 010 0 1 0.500
9 Regina 1 010 0 1 0.500



Player Goal Streaks (Current)

Rank GP Player
1 3  Brooklyn Anderson
2 3 Amy Potomak

Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player

4  Kate Gregoire

3 Payton Laumbach
3  Brooklyn Anderson
3 Amy Potomak

a O =

2 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player

1 3
2 2 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player

6 Aliya Jomha

Emma Bergesen

6 Emma Bergesen
4 Tatum Amy
4 Jenna Merk

4 Annalise Wong
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player

10 Tatum Amy

a A WD =

1
2 6 Chanreet Bassi

3 5  Brooklyn Anderson

4 4  Payton Laumbach

5 3 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player

1 10 Tatum Amy
2 7  Aliya Jomha
3 6 Several Players Tied

Team
TWU
TWU

Team
MAN
ALB
TWU
TWU

Team
MRU

Team
MRU
MRU
MRU
REG
UBC

Team
MRU
UBC
TWU
ALB

Team
MRU
MRU

Player Streaks

From
Oct 15, 2022
Oct 22, 2022

From

Oct 15, 2022
Oct 28, 2022
Oct 15, 2022
Oct 22, 2022

From
Oct 22, 2022

From

Sep 30, 2022
Sep 30, 2022
Oct 1, 2022
Sep 30, 2022
Oct 7, 2022

From

Sep 30, 2022
Oct 7, 2022
Oct 8, 2022
Oct 28, 2022

From
Sep 30, 2022
Sep 30, 2022

To
Oct 22, 2022
Nov 5, 2022

To

Oct 28, 2022
Nov 4, 2022
Oct 22, 2022
Nov 5, 2022

To
Oct 29, 2022

To

Oct 15, 2022
Oct 15, 2022
Oct 14, 2022
Oct 15, 2022
Oct 28, 2022

To

Oct 29, 2022
Oct 29, 2022
Oct 22, 2022
Nov 5, 2022

To
Oct 29, 2022
Oct 21, 2022

Goals Assists Points

4
3

2
1

6
4

Goals Assists Points

4

5
4
3

0

1
2
1

4

6
6
4

Goals Assists Points

0

4

Goals Assists Points

2

[« 2N \C RN \C RN \V]

7

A~ A OO O

9

A OO 0 @

4

Goals Assists Points

5

2
4
5

1

2
6
5
2

1

7
8
9
7

Goals Assists Points

5
3

1

2
7

1
1

7
0



2022-23 Women's Regular Season Team Statistics

UBC
PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO0% PtG PIMPG SA SH%
21 Chanreet Bassi F 8 369 6 8 0 2 0 0 1 i 01 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 1.13 1.00 18 16.7
27 Hannah Koroll D 10 1 8 9 6 2 1 4 0 0 i 0 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 090 020 24 4.2
* 74 Cassidy Rhodes F 10 7 1 8 5 10 2 0 0 0 0O 0 30 1t 2 O 0 0 0.0 080 1.00 32 219
23 lIreland Perrott F 10 6 2 8 3 8 2 2 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.80 0.80 26 23.1
12 Mackenzie Kordic F 10 4 3 7 3 4 1 0 0 0 i 2 00 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 070 040 28 143
37 Joelle Fiala F 10 2 4 6 6 12 0 0 0 0 i 0 00 0O 0 O 0 0 00 060 1.20 35 57
* 91 Jacquelyn Fleming F 10 2 3 5 5 2 1 3 1 0 i 0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 050 020 14 143
19 Annalise Wong F 8 145 7 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 10 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 063 0.00 12 83
11 Mia Bierd F 10 2 2 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 o 00 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.80 14 143
26 Grace Elliott F 10 2 2 4 3 10 O 1 0 0 0 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.40 1.00 26 7.7
22 Sophia Gaskell D 10 2 2 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 o 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.20 21 95
4 Ashton Thorpe D 7 0 4 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0O 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.57 0.86 13 0.0
57 Sierra LaPlante D 9 213 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 10 20.0
55 Rylind MacKinnon D 9 123 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 033 156 21 48
28 Kailee Peppler D 6 033 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 050 0.00 7 0.0
94 Kennesha Miswaggon D 10 0 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.30 040 19 0.0
14 Karine Sandilands F 10 1 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 i 0 00 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 020 020 18 5.6
20 Mya Healey F 10 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 020 040 9 0.0
17 Madisyn Wiebe F 1 000 1 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
77 Olivia Buckley F 5 000 2 2 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 040 4 0.0
35 Elise Hugens G 5 000 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
1 Kate Stuart G 5 000 0 0 O 0 0 0 0O 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
10 Emma Hall F 8 000 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 000 025 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%
35 EliseHugens 5 303:13 7 1 139 4 0 1 0 113 106 0.938
1 KateStuart 5 307518 0 15 4 10 0 116 108 0.931
Empty Net 000 O 0
Totals 10 611:04 15 1 147 8 1 1 0 229 214 0.934

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



2022-23 Women's Regular Season Team Statistics

Trinity Western
PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%
28 Amy Potomak F 10 8 3 11 6 12 1 2 2 0 1 2 10 3 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.10 1.20 32 25.0
7 Brooklyn Anderson F 8 459 3 16 0 3 2 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 O 0 0 0.0 1.13 2.00 18 222
20 Olivia Leier F 10 2 2 4 -3 8 1 1 0 O 0o 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.80 19 105
2 McKenzie Mayo D 10 1 3 4 6 0 1 0 O 1 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.60 22 45
47 Chelsea Debusschere D 9 2 1 3 4 1 0 0 O 0o 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.44 11 18.2
11 Kate Klassen F 10 1 2 3 -4 10 1 1 0 O 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.30 1.00 16 6.3
23 Neisha Germann F 10 0 3 3 0 4 0 1 0 O 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.30 0.40 15 0.0
19 Kailey Ledoux F 9 112 -4 2 1 0 0 O 0 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.22 8 125
26 Jace Scott D 9 022 -3 9 0 0 (V] 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.22 1.00 5 0.0
16 Jordyn Matthews F 10 0 2 2 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.60 13 0.0
6 Kyra McDonald F 4 101 0o 2 0 0 0 0 0 0o 00 1t 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 3 333
5 Ella Boon D 10 1 0 1 -4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.40 16 6.3
25 Jaidia Pisani D 10 1 0 1 -112 0 0 (V] 1 o o1t 1t 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.10 1.20 9 111
17 Kara Yackel F 10 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.40 11 9.1
18 Chloe Reid F 9 011 0 2 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.11 0.22 11 0.0
9 Lainie Nichols D 10 0 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.60 5 0.0
8 Kate Bumstead D 1 000 -1 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 00
22 Brooklyn Hutchings F 3 000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0
1 Kate Fawcett G 5 000 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
12 Reilley Kellner F 5 000 14 0 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.80 3 0.0
32 Mabel Maltais G 5 000 0 0 © 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
49 Katherine Chadwick F 6 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 O 0 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 0 0.0
24 Michela Naccarato F 8 000 2 0 0 0 0 O 0O 0 00O O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0
15 Ashlee Wolfe F 8 000 4 6 0 0 0 O 0O 0 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.75 6 0.0

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

32 Mabel Maltais 5 300:34 14 0 279 3 2 0 0 148 134 0.905
1 Kate Fawcett 5 297:41 10 0 202 2 3 0 0 149 139 0.933
Empty Net 2119 1 1
Totals 10 600:34 25 0 250 5 50 0 298 273 0.916

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



Summary

Description

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Women's Regular Season
Last 5 Years record between teams
Trinity Western vs. UBC Last 5 Years record at Trinity

Western

Trinity Western vs. UBC Last 5 Years record at UBC

Match Up

Team Record
Division Ranking

Conference Ranking

League Ranking
Past 10 Games
Streak

Last Game
Home Record
Away Record
GF
GA
PP (Overall)

PP

PK (Overall)

PK (Home)

PK (Away)

PP vs. Opp.

PK vs. Opp.
Leading Rookie
Most PIM

Team PIM/GM
Leading Scorers

(
(
P (Away)
(
(

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 1st
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 1st
Trailing After 2nd

Out Shooting Opponents

UBC vs Trinity Western Head to Head

Result

UBC

8-1-1-0 -- 17 points

3rd Women

3rd Canada

3rd

8-1-1-0

7-0-1

3-1 W vs Calgary (Nov 5 2022) Final
4-0-0-0

4-1-1-0

36

15

(7/44) 15.9%

(5/20) 25.0%

(2/24) 8.3%

(3/41) 92.7%

(1/11) 90.9%

(2/30) 93.3%

(0/0) 0%

(0/0) 0%

Rhodes (7-1-8)

MacKinnon - 14

10.0/Game

Bassi (3-6-9)

Koroll (1-8-9)

Rhodes (7-1-8)

Perrott (6-2-8)

Kordic (4-3-7)

3-1 W vs Calgary (Nov 5 2022) Final
3-1 W vs Calgary (Nov 4 2022) Final

4-1 W @ MacEwan (Oct 29 2022) Final
5-0 W @ MacEwan (Oct 28 2022) Final
2-1 W @ Saskatchewan (Oct 15 2022) Final OT2

2-0-0-0
6-0-1-0
4-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
8-0-0-0

Trinity Western 0-0-0-0
Trinity Western 0-6-0-0

Trinity Western 0-3-0-0

Trinity Western 0-3-0-0

UBC 0-0-0-0
UBC 6-0-0-0

UBC 3-0-0-0
UBC 3-0-0-0

Trinity Western

5-5-0-0 -- 10 points

5th Women

5th Canada

5th

5-5-0-0

1-0-0

2-1 W @ MacEwan (Nov 5 2022) Final OT1
3-1-0-0

2-4-0-0

23

25

(5/42) 11.9%

(0/6) 0.0%

(5/36) 13.9%

(4/48) 91.7%

(2/11) 81.8%

(2/37) 94.6%

(0/0) 0%

(0/0) 0%

(0-0-0)

Anderson - 16

12.1/Game

Potomak (8-3-11)

Anderson (4-5-9)

Leier (2-2-4)

Mayo (1-3-4)

Debusschere (2-1-3)

2-1 W @ MacEwan (Nov 5 2022) Final OT1
2-1 L @ MacEwan (Nov 4 2022) Final
5-4 W @ Manitoba (Oct 22 2022) Final
4-1 L @ Manitoba (Oct 21 2022) Final
4-1 W vs Alberta (Oct 15 2022) Final
3-1-0-0

4-0-0-0

2-2-0-0

1-0-0-0

0-2-0-0

0-5-0-0

0-0-0-0



Out Shot by Opponents
1 Goal Games
2 Goal Games
3 Goal Games

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-1-0-0

4-5-0-0
3-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0



UBC vs Trinity Western Head to Head

Team Game Highs and Lows

UBC Trinity Western
Goals Oct. 7 MAN 6 Oct. 22 at MAN 5
Oct.8 MAN 6
Assists Oct. 7 MAN 12 Oct.8 at MRU 6
Oct. 22 at MAN 6
Points Oct.7 MAN 18 Oct. 22 at MAN 11
Penalty Minutes Oct. 14 at SSK 18 Oct. 21  at MAN 20
Oct. 15 at SSK 18
Minors Oct. 14 at SSK 9 Oct. 21  at MAN 10
Oct. 15 at SSK 9
Majors Nov.5 CGY 0 Nov.4 atGMU 1
Shots Oct. 29 at GMU 51 Nov.4 at GMU 36
Power Play Goals Oct.7 MAN 3 Oct.8 at MRU 2
Goals By Both Teams Oct.8 MAN 8 Oct. 22  at MAN 9
Goals in 1st Oct.8 MAN 2 Oct. 22 at MAN 2
Goals in 2nd Oct. 8 MAN 4 Oct.7 atMRU 2
Oct.8 at MRU 2
Goals in 3rd Sep. 30 at CGY 3 Oct. 15 ALB 2
Oct. 7 MAN 3 Oct. 22 at MAN 2
Oct. 28 at GMU 3
Short Handed Goals Sep. 30 atCGY 1 Oct. 15 ALB 2
Nov.5 CGY 1
Winning Margin Oct. 7 MAN 5 Oct. 15 ALB 3
Oct. 28 at GMU 5
Most PIM Oct. 7 MAN 24 Oct. 21 at MAN 20
Most Shots Oct. 29 atGMU 51 Nov.4 at GMU 36
Most Shots in 1st Oct.7 MAN 17 Sep. 30 SSK 11
Oct. 28 at GMU 17 Nov.4 at GMU 11
Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 7 MAN 20 Nov.4 at GMU 14
Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 29 at GMU 26 Oct.1  SSK 12
Fewest Shots Oct. 15 at SSK 26 Oct.8 atMRU 18
Oct. 15 ALB 18
Oct. 21 at MAN 18
Fewest Shots in 1st Sep. 30 atCGY 9 Oct.8 atMRU 5
Oct. 21  at MAN 5
Nov.5 atGMU 5
Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 15 at SSK 7 Sep. 30 SSK 6
Oct. 15 ALB 6
Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 15  at SSK 3 Oct.8 atMRU 2
Most Saves Sep. 30 atCGY 28 Nov.4  at GMU 35
Most Saves in 1st Oct. 14 at SSK 11 Nov.4 atGMU 16
Most Saves in 2nd Sep. 30 atCGY 12 Oct. 1 SSK 15
Oct. 1 at CGY 12
Most Saves in 3rd Nov.4 CQGY 9 Nov.5 atGMU 18
Most Saves in 4th Sep. 30 atCGY 28 Nov.4 atGMU 35
Schedule
Date

Nov.10 UBC  at Trinity Western 7:15 pm PST



Nov. 12 Trinity Western at UBC  3:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Trinity Western at UBC 4:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 UBC  at Trinity Western ~ 12:00 pm PST



Player Game by Game Report

Date
Sep. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 14
Oct. 15
Oct. 28
Oct. 29
Nov. 4
Nov. 5

Opp.
at Calgary
at Calgary
Manitoba
Manitoba
at Saskatchewan
at Saskatchewan
at MacEwan
at MacEwan
Calgary
Calgary

4 Thorpe 10 Hall

001-2
0121
0222
0000
0010
0142

0030

0000
0010
0011
0000
0000
0000
0001
0000

UBC Player Game By Game (1/4)

11 Bierd 12 Kordic 14 Sandilands 17 Wiebe 19 Wong

1020
000-1
1021

0020
0010
0020
0000
0030
0222
0000

0010
001-1
0040
2041

0140
1030
1142
0151

0020
0000

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

000-1
0010
0031

0003
002-1
0020
0012
0051

1031

0111

0001

0002
003-1
0131
0101
0101
0121
1031
0011



UBC Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 20 Healey 21 Bassi 22 Gaskell 23 Perrott 26 Elliott 27 Koroll 28 Peppler
Sep. 30 at Calgary 0000 1010 0011 2041 0040 0231 -

Oct. 1 at Calgary 0010 0020 002-1 002-1 002-1 002-1 0010
Oct. 7 Manitoba 0121 0231 0012 0230 0121 1342 -

Oct. 8  Manitoba 001-1 0230 0010 0023 1020 0131 0211

Oct. 14 at Saskatchewan 001 1 0111 0010 1020 1031 0020 000O
Oct. 15 at Saskatchewan 0000 1011 0130 0030 0110 0020 0000
Oct. 28 at MacEwan 0020 0142 0132 1022 0010 0122 -
Oct. 29 at MacEwan 0010 1031 2041 1030 0042 0131 0132
Nov. 4 Calgary 0101 - 0031 000-1 0070 0020 0020
Nov.5 Calgary 0010 - 002-1 1051 0000 0010 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



UBC Player Game By Game (3/4)

Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 37 Fiala 55 MacKinnon 57 LaPlante 74 Rhodes 77 Buckley 91 Fleming 94 Miswaggon
Sep. 30 at Calgary 0040 0041 0101 1041 - 0112 0011
Oct. 1 at Calgary 004-1 002-2 001-1 002-1 - 000-1 001-2
Oct. 7 Manitoba 1071 0000 0011 3061 - 0110 0030
Oct. 8 Manitoba 1122 - 1011 0131 0000 1020 0021
Oct. 14 at Saskatchewan 0011 0131 0010 0010 - 0030 0031
Oct. 15 at Saskatchewan 0030 0000 - 0020 - 0030 0101
Oct. 28 at MacEwan 0121 1051 0002 2042 0021 0032 0121
Oct. 29 at MacEwan 0232 0012 0041 0060 0010 0000 0121
Nov. 4 Calgary 0031 0020 1011 0000 0001 0000 0011
Nov. 5 Calgary 006-1 0141 0010 1041 0010 1112 0040

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



UBC Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 1 Stuart 35 Hugens
Sep. 30 at Calgary 228 W
Oct. 1 at Calgary 327L
Oct. 7 Manitoba 117 W
Oct. 8 Manitoba 220 W
Oct. 14 at Saskatchewan 327 OTL
Oct. 15 at Saskatchewan 118 W
Oct. 28 at MacEwan 012W
Oct. 29 at MacEwan 124 W
Nov. 4 Calgary 122W
Nov.5 Calgary 119W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Player Game by Game Report

Date
Sep. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 14
Oct. 15
Oct. 21
Oct. 22
Nov. 4
Nov. 5

Opp.
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at Mount Royal
at Mount Royal
Alberta
Alberta
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
at MacEwan
at MacEwan

2 Mayo
1051
001-1
0100
001-1
0050
0102
0010
004-1
0150
0000

Trinity Western Player Game By Game (1/4)

5 Boon
002-1
0050
000-1
1020
0021
0011
002-2
0000
001-1
001-1

6 McDonald 7 Anderson 8 Bumstead 9 Nichols 11 Klassen

1021

0010

0000

000-1

0020
0040
0000
0200
0121

2043
1021
1240

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

001-1

0011
0000
002-1
001-2
0001
0000
0000
0102
001-1
0000

0011
004-1
000-1
000-1
0141
0010
000-2
1020
013-1
0010



Player Game by Game Report

Date
Sep. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 14
Oct. 15
Oct. 21
Oct. 22
Nov. 4
Nov. 5

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)

Opp.
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at Mount Royal
at Mount Royal
Alberta
Alberta
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
at MacEwan
at MacEwan

12 Kellner 15 Wolfe 16 Matthews 17 Yackel 18 Reid

0000

001-1
0000

0020
0000

Trinity Western Player Game By Game (2/4)

0020
000-2
000-1
0000
0000
0000
0010
003-1

0110
0000
0020
001-2
0001
0012
0121
0010
003-1
0020

0021

002-1
0010
001-1
000-1
0010
0000
1012
003-1
000-1

0001

0020
0110
0020
0010
0000
003-1
0000
0020

19 Ledoux 20 Leier

0001
001-1
0101
104-1
0000
0010
0010
001-3

000-1

0010
002-1
0010
101-1
0001
0122
001-1
113-2
006-1
0020



Trinity Western Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 22 Hutchings 23 Germann 24 Naccarato 25 Pisani 26 Scott 28 Potomak 47 Debusschere
Sep. 30 Saskatchewan 001 -1 0111 - 0010 0010 0040 0010
Oct. 1 Saskatchewan - 001-1 0020 000-1 000-1 003-1 -
Oct. 7 at Mount Royal - 012-2 - 001-1 001-1 1040 1040
Oct. 8 at Mount Royal - 0121 000-1 001-1 000-1 0210 0011
Oct. 14 Alberta - 0002 0000 0001 0100 2031 1021
Oct. 15 Alberta - 0010 0000 0001 0012 2033 0112
Oct. 21 at Manitoba - 0030 0000 0020 000-1 004-2 0000
Oct. 22 at Manitoba - 0021 000-1 0010 0100 1123 0010
Nov. 4 at MacEwan 001-1 0020 0000 001-1 002-1 1040 001-1
Nov.5 at MacEwan 0010 0010 0000 1021 - 1042 0001

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Player Game by Game Report
49 Chadwick 1 Fawcett 32 Maltais

Date
Sep. 30
Oct. 1
Oct. 7
Oct. 8
Oct. 14
Oct. 15
Oct. 21
Oct. 22
Nov. 4
Nov. 5

Opp.
Saskatchewan
Saskatchewan
at Mount Royal
at Mount Royal
Alberta
Alberta
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
at MacEwan
at MacEwan

000-1
0000
000-2
0000

0000
0000

Trinity Western Player Game By Game (4/4)

328L

119W
125W
332L

235L

129 W

333L
521L

422W

129 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-) Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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